Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DreamCatcher Interactive Inc.		06/07/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go-Game Outlet Aktiebolag	
Street Address:	Box 5083 SE 650	
City:	Karlstad	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolog: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76579083	PAINKILLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-9651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212.613.2071 Phone:

Email: cclayton@gibbonslaw.com Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton

One Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103336.PAINKILLER

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900196712

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Clayton
Signature:	/cmc/
Date:	07/11/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=PAINKILLER-assignment#page1.tif source=PAINKILLER-assignment#page2.tif source=PAINKILLER-assignment#page3.tif source=PAINKILLER-assignment#page4.tif	

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

THIS TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION ("Assignment") is made by and between (i) JAMES WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES INC., solely in its capacity as receiver of DREAMCATCHER INTERACTIVE INC. (the "Debtor") and not in its personal capacity (the "Assignor") and (ii) GO-GAME OUTLET AKTIEBOLAG, with its mailing address of Box 5083 SE 650, Karlstad, Sweden (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS by Order of the Ontario Superior Court of Justice (Commercial List), the Vendor was appointed as receiver of all of the properties, assets and undertakings of the Debtor, including without limitation the trade-marks set out on Schedule "A" (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS pursuant to a Purchase and Sale Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee made as of the 16th day of May, 2011, as amended, the Assignee has acquired all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledge, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all of the Debtor's right, title, property, interest and benefit in and to the Trade-Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

36106-2001 12037976.2 Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

[Assignor]	İ
SIGNED AT TORONTO 7th day of June, 2011	, this
	Mullean
	James Williams & Associates Inc., in its capacity as receiver of all of the assets, undertakings and properties of Dreamcatcher Interactive Inc. and not in its personal capacity, by its authorized signatory By: Title:
Witness Statement: I, Signed Dillians , whose full	mailing address is 2300 Jones &1., Suite 190)
state that I was personally present and did see <u>s</u> to be the person named in the above assignment,	بر المسيد, who is personally known to me
forth above.	
	Signature of Witness \(\sigma\)
[Assignee]	
SIGNED AT	, this
day of, 2011	•
	GO-GAME OUTLET AKTIEBOLAG By: Title:
Witness Statement: I,, whose full	mailing address is
state that I was personally present and did see to be the person named in the above assignment, forth above.	, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the same on the date set
	Signature of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

[Assignor]	
SIGNED AT	, this
SIGNED AT, 2011	•
	James Williams & Associates Inc., in its capacity as receiver of all of the assets, undertakings and properties of Dreamcatcher Interactive Inc. and not in its personal capacity, by its authorized signatory By: Title:
Witness Statement:	
I,, whose full	mailing address is
state that I was personally present and did see to be the person named in the above assignment, forth above.	, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the same on the date set
	Signature of Witness
[Assignee]	
SIGNED AT Karlstant By Tune ,2011	GO-GAME OUTLET AKTIEBOLAG By: (50 6A/C) WAVE & FORS Title:
Witness Statement: 1, Gastan Benefit , whose full	mailing address is gostberg approximately
state that I was personally present and did see <u>i</u> to be the person named in the above assignment, forth above.	duly sign and execute the same on the date set
	Frank Enryth
	Signature of Witness

Schedule A

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	Mark
Canada	119692100	TMA653687	"PAINKILLER"
Canada	116309800	TMA638523	"CRYSTAL KEY"
Canada	110563300	TMA602947	"THE ADVENTURE COMPANY"
United States	76579083	N/A (Pending Application)	"PAINKILLER"
United States	76481445	2935391	"CRYSTAL KEY"
United States	76286652	2689314	"THE ADVENTURE COMPANY"
Community Trademark	3079936	3079936	"THE ADVENTURE COMPANY"

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/11/2011